

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2278

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 6

- 1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 5 through 16 and insert:
- 2 “(b) In the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, up to \$15 million in net proceeds of lottery bonds,
- 3 minus any other state funds secured by the primary sponsor in the interim period 2015 to 2016, to
- 4 the Coos Bay Channel Fund established in section 15, chapter 746, Oregon Laws 2007, for distrib-
- 5 ution to the primary sponsor after the director finds that the primary sponsor has taken action
- 6 pursuant to the grant agreement required in section 14, chapter 746, Oregon Laws 2007, that trig-
- 7 gers the distribution of bond proceeds described in this paragraph.”.
- 8 In line 17, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 9 On page 4, line 37, after “shall” insert a colon and begin a new paragraph and insert “(A)”.
- 10 Delete lines 41 through 44 and insert:
- 11 “(B) Verify and certify to the director that:”.
- 12 In line 45, delete “(A)” and insert “(i)”.
- 13 On page 5, line 2, delete “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.
- 14 In line 6, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)” and delete “13 (2)(d)” and insert “13 (2)(c)”.
- 15
-